Pursuant to Articles 4.2 and 5.3 of the Law on Transmission of Electric Power, Regulator, and System Operator in Bosnia and Herzegovina (Official Gazette of BIH, 7/02, 13/03, 76/09 and 1/11) and Article 36 of the Rules of Procedure of the State Electricity Regulatory Commission (Official Gazette of BIH, 2/05), at the session held on 7 and 21 May 2015, the State Electricity Regulatory Commission adopted

## DECISION

## ON APPROVAL AND APPLICATION OF MARKET RULES

- 1. The Market Rules as defined at the session of the Steering Board of the Independent System Operator in Bosnia and Herzegovina held on 24 April 2015 shall be approved.
- 2. The application of Market Rules shall commence on 1 January 2016.
- 3. The Independent System Operator in Bosnia and Herzegovina shall publish the Market Rules together with this Decision on its web site.
- 4. This Decision shall enter into force on the day of the adoption and shall be published in the Official Gazette of BiH, official gazettes of the Entiteis and Brčko District of Bosnia and Herzegovina.

Number: 04-28-9-154-3/15 21 May 2015 Tuzla Chairman of the Commission

Nikola Pejić